THE DATASHEET OF
MAX20051AUD/V+TG2W
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX20050–MAX20053 are high-brightness LED (HB
LED) drivers for automotive exterior lighting applications.
Consisting of a fully synchronous step-down converter
with integrated MOSFETs, the devices are capable of

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering Information
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 3/14 Initial release —
1 11/14 Updated the LED Open-Fault Enable Threshold min/typ values in Electrical
Characteristics table 4
2 12/15
Updated Current-Sense Input Offset, DMOS RDSON, and changed LED Open-Fault
Enable Threshold, LED Open-Fault Enable Hysteresis in Electrical Characteristics table;
changed LED Open and Logic VIN from 10.5V to 9V in Figures 1 and 2 and in the LED
Open section; added new Figure 8 in PCB Layout section
3, 4, 9, 10, 12,
13, 19
3 2/16 Updated VCC Output Voltage in Electrical Characteristics table; removed future product
designations in Ordering Information table 2, 20
4 5/16 Updated Figure 8 19
5 6/16 Added MAX20050ATC+ and MAX20051AUD+ to Ordering Information table 20
6 6/16 Added MAX20050ATC+T and MAX20051AUD+T to Ordering Information table 20
7 6/16 Changed land pattern number for TSSOP package in Package Information table 20
8 7/16 Updated PWM pin in Figures 1 and 2 9, 10
9 5/18 Added MAX20051AAUD/V+ and MAX20053AAUD/V+ to Ordering Information table, as
well as a new column for Bond Wire 20
10 10/18 Added U14E+4C package code in Package Information table 20
11 3/19
Updated Electrical Characteristics table, block diagrams, and Detailed Description
section for B version, added MAX20051BAUD/V+, MAX20052ATC+, and
MAX20053AAUD+ to Ordering Information table
3, 4, 9, 10,
13, 20
12 5/19 Updated Ordering Information table to replace MAX20051AUD+ with MAX20051AAUD+ 20
13 1/20 Updated General Description, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Electrical Characteristics,
Applications Information, and Ordering Information to add MAX2005xC parts
1, 2, 3, 14, 17,
18, 20
14 3/20 Updated Electrical Characteristics, Typical Operating Characteristics, and Applications
Information 2, 4, 5, 17, 19
15 4/20
Updated General Description, Benefits and Features, Package Thermal Characteristics,
Electrical Characteristics, Pin Configurations, Pin Descriptions, Typical Operating
Characteristics, and Ordering Information
1, 2, 4, 7, 8,
21
16 8/20 Updated General Description, Benefits and Features, Package Thermal Characteristics,
Electrical Characteristics, and Ordering Information 1–5, 22
17 9/20 Added MAX20052B information to DS, updated Benefits and Features,
Electrical Characteristics, PWM Dimming Control (PWM), and Ordering Information 1, 3, 13, 22
18 11/20 Updated Applications, Ordering Information 1, 22
19 7/21 Updated Ordering Information 22
20 7/21 Updated Electrical Characteristics and Ordering Information 4, 22
21 2/22 Updated Pin Descriptions, Figures 1 and 2, and Detailed Description; added Figure 3;
updated Ordering Information 9–11, 13, 22
22 3/22 Updated Ordering Information 22
23 5/22 Updated Pin Descriptions, Figures 1 and 2, Detailed Description, and Ordering
Information
8, 10, 11, 13,
22
MAX20050–MAX20053 2A Synchronous-Buck LED Drivers
with Integrated MOSFETs
Revision History
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  │  23
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are
the property of their respective owners.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX20051AUD/V+TG2W on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management